• Prepare the DEP Water Supply permit BRP WS 32 “Distribution System Modification for System 
serving > 3,300 people.”  No additional local, state, or federal permitting is included. 

Fee and Payment 
Environmental Partners proposes to perform the indicated scope of services as previously described 
for a lump sum fee of Two Hundred Sixty One Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($261,900). A 
breakdown of the fee by task is as follows:  

Task Fee 

Task 1 – Meetings and Coordination $29,200 

Task 2 - Field Work and Geotechnical Investigations $45,200 
Task 3 – Preliminary Design $77,500 
Task 4 – Final Design $110,000 

Total $261,900